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MUSCLE HILL (3D568, H) [2006, T, 3, 1:50.1M $3,273,342]

MUSCLES YANKEE - YANKEE BLONDIE - AMERICAN WINNER

Foal Name

MARION MARAUDER
MANCHEGO
RESOLVE

ARIANA G
SOUTHWIND FRANK
MISSION BRIEF
RAMONA HILL

BAR HOPPING
WHAT THE HILL
GREEN MANALISHI S
WHEN DOVESCRY
TRIXTON

ALL THE TIME
PROPULSION
SORELLA

MUSCLE DIAMOND
EL IDEAL

TACTICAL LANDING
DREAM TOGETHER
THE ICE DUTCHESS
ICE ATTRACTION

E L TITAN

LILY STRIDE
CHESTNUT HILL
YES MICKEY

DON'T LET'EM

ODDS ON AMETHYST
PASITHEA FACE S
MARSEILLE

YOU KNOW YOU DO
REAL COOL SAM
LOOKSLIKEACHPNDALE
CRESCENT FASHION
JACK VERNON
ASIAGO

PILOT DISCRETION
ROME PAYS OFF
LONG TOM
BEAUTIFUL SIN
RULES OF THE ROAD

YOF

2013
2015
2011
2014
2013
2012
2017
2013
2014
2016
2016
2011
2013
2011
2017
2012
2017
2015
2014
2016
2014
2011
2015
2017
2014
2016
2011
2012
2016
2015
2017
2012
2012
2013
2016
2016
2017
2014
2016
2012

Gender

Horse
Mare
Horse
Mare
Horse
Mare
Mare
Horse
Horse
Horse
Mare
Horse
Mare
Horse
Mare
Horse
Horse
Horse
Mare
Mare
Mare
Horse
Mare
Horse
Gelding
Horse
Gelding
Mare
Horse
Horse
Gelding
Horse
Horse
Gelding
Mare
Horse
Horse
Horse
Mare
Mare

LTD Record

T,71:502M
T,41:49.0 M
T,41:50.4 M
T,41:502 M
T,31:521 M
T,31:502F
T,31:50.1 M
T,31:51.4 M
T,31:51.4S
T,31:50.3 M
T,41:50.0 M
T,31:50.3 M
T,3Q1:52.1 M
T,41:521 M
T,31:50.2M
T,61:50.1 M
T,21:522M
T,31:50.2M
T,41:51.3M
T,3151.1M
T,41:50.1 M
T,41:51.2F
T,31:50.2 M
T,3153.1M
T,31:51.28
T,31:502M
T,41:520 M
T,51:50.4 F
T,31:51.4M
T,31:53.2F
T,21:521 M
T,51:51.1M
T,51:5218
T,71:52.3F
T,31:50.4 M
T.3Q151.4M
T,31:52.3M
T,31:521 M
T,31:50.1 M
T,41:521 M

LTD Earnings

$3,392,609
$2,723,181
$2,621,086
$2,465,459
$1,950,887
$1,599,587
$1,321,015
$1,292,433
$1,263,864
$1,182,017
$1,121,658
$947,057
$931,366
$920,029
$849,762
$834,424
$824,357
$812,300
$801,782
$774,029
$730,630
$702,473
$701,858
$622,189
$622,128
$605,083
$596,176
$579,565
$516,791
$510,257
$499,196
$497,953
$476,571
$464,803
$422,360
$413,888
$411,200
$410,513
$406,289
$377,497

- Foals reported as having died before July 1st of their two-year-old year are
marked DIED in the Last Raced field. They must be unraced and never bred.
- Foals marked with an asterisk (*) have been exported
- Best Beaten Time (BT) is the fastest time at the mile standard distance for a race that the horse did not win. Only best beaten times (BT) which are faster than the horse's

lifetime record, or if the horse doesn't have a record, are displayed here; to see complete detail on best beaten times (BT) for an individual horse, please view the horse's Horse
Performance report. Fastest Times are only available for horses foaled from 1990 or later.

Best
Beaten Time

T, 1:50

T, 1:51.3

T, 1:50.4

T, 1:50.1
T, 1:50

T, 1:51.4

T, 1:51.3

T, 1:50.4
T, 1:50.1

T, 1:51.3
T, 1:51.2

T, 1:51
T, 1:52.1

Dam

SPELLBOUND HANOVER
SECRET MAGIC
ANIKAWIESAHALEE
CANTAB IT ALL
FLAWLESS LINDY
SOUTHWIND SERENA
LOCK DOWN LINDY
COCKTAIL HOUR

K T CHA CHA

NAGA MORICH

CEDAR DOVE

EMILIE CAS EL
CANTAB IT ALL

DANAE

KADEALIA
WINDYLANE HANOVER
COURTNEY HALL
SOUTHWIND SERENA
DANAE

THE ICE QUEEN

THE ICE QUEEN
COURTNEY HALL
STERLING VOLO
POOF SHE'S GONE
MY FAVORITE CHIP
PASSAGEWAY
MYSTICAL SUNSHINE
JOVELINOTTE
ORDER BY WISH
YOU WANT ME
COOLER SCHOONER
POSTER PIN UP
FASHION FELINE
VERNON BLUE CHIP
PLATINUM T

SELF INDULGENT
ORDER BY WISH

ILIA

SINA

RIGHT ON RENEE

Sire of Dam

DONERAIL
CANTAB HALL
CREDIT WINNER
CANTAB HALL
CANTAB HALL
VARENNE

LUCKY CHUCKY
CREDIT WINNER
ANGUS HALL
ENJOY LAVEC
ANDOVER HALL
GARLAND LOBELL
CANTAB HALL
ANDOVER HALL
KADABRA

LINDY LANE
GARLAND LOBELL
VARENNE
ANDOVER HALL
CONWAY HALL
CONWAY HALL
GARLAND LOBELL
DONATO HANOVER
KADABRA

PINE CHIP

ANGUS HALL
YANKEE GLIDE
PASSIONNANT
CANTAB HALL
CREDIT WINNER
BROADWAY HALL
ANDOVER HALL
BROADWAY HALL
SIR TAURUS
CREDIT WINNER
SELF POSSESSED
CANTAB HALL
WINDSONG'S LEGACY
CANTAB HALL
ANDOVER HALL

Last
Year

2020
2020
*2017
2018
2016
2015
2020
2016
*2017
2019
2020
2014
2016
*2015
2020
2020
2020
2018
2019
2019
2019
2015
*2018
2020
*2019
2020
2020
2017
2020
2018
2020
2018
2017
2021
2019
2019
*2020
2017
2020
*2017

https://pathway.ustrotting.com/online-reports/horse/FI_drill.cfm?HORSE_NO=&HORSE_NAME=muscle hill&FORMAT=HTML&horse_id=906032
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