**NOTICE:** Daily Backups and Systems Maintenance routines are now running. Please note that system response times may be impacted during this maintenance window.

USTA Pathway: Foal Listing For Sire - 01/13/21. Copyright ©2021 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved.

MUSCLE HILL (3D568, H) [ 2006 , T, 3, 1:50.1M \$3,273,342 ] MUSCLES YANKEE - YANKEE BLONDIE - AMERICAN WINNER



Foal Name	YOF	Gender	LTD Record	LTD Earnings	Best Beaten Time	Dam	Sire of Dam	Last Year	Honors
MARION MARAUDER	2013	Horse	T , 7 1:50.2 M	\$3,392,609		SPELLBOUND HANOVER	DONERAIL	2020	<b>T</b>
MANCHEGO	2015	Mare	T , 4 1:49.0 M	\$2,723,181		SECRET MAGIC	CANTAB HALL	2020	<b>T</b>
RESOLVE	2011	Horse	T , 4 1:50.4 M	\$2,621,086	T, 1:50	ANIKAWIESAHALEE	CREDIT WINNER	* 2017	<b>T</b>
ARIANA G	2014	Mare	T , 4 1:50.2 M	\$2,465,459		CANTAB IT ALL	CANTAB HALL	2018	<b>T</b>
SOUTHWIND FRANK	2013	Horse	T , 3 1:52.1 M	\$1,950,887	T, 1:51.3	FLAWLESS LINDY	CANTAB HALL	2016	<b>T</b>
MISSION BRIEF	2012	Mare	T , 3 1:50.2 F	\$1,599,587		SOUTHWIND SERENA	VARENNE	2015	<b>T</b>
RAMONA HILL	2017	Mare	T , 3 1:50.1 M	\$1,321,015		LOCK DOWN LINDY	LUCKY CHUCKY	2020	<b>T</b>
BAR HOPPING	2013	Horse	T , 3 1:51.4 M	\$1,292,433		COCKTAIL HOUR	CREDIT WINNER	2016	
WHAT THE HILL	2014	Horse	T, 31:51.4 S	\$1,263,864		K T CHA CHA	ANGUS HALL	* 2017	<b>T</b>
GREEN MANALISHI S	2016	Horse	T , 3 1:50.3 M	\$1,182,017		NAGA MORICH	ENJOY LAVEC	* 2019	
WHEN DOVESCRY	2016	Mare	T , 4 1:50.0 M	\$1,121,658		CEDAR DOVE	ANDOVER HALL	2020	<b>T</b>
TRIXTON	2011	Horse	T , 3 1:50.3 M	\$947,057		EMILIE CAS EL	GARLAND LOBELL	2014	
ALL THE TIME	2013	Mare	T , 3 Q 1:52.1 M	\$931,366		CANTAB IT ALL	CANTAB HALL	2016	
PROPULSION	2011	Horse	T , 4 1:52.1 M	\$920,029		DANAE	ANDOVER HALL	* 2015	
SORELLA	2017	Mare	T , 3 1:50.2 M	\$849,762		KADEALIA	KADABRA	2020	
MUSCLE DIAMOND	2012	Horse	T , 6 1:50.1 M	\$834,424		WINDYLANE HANOVER	LINDY LANE	2020	
EL IDEAL	2017	Horse	T , 2 1:52.2 M	\$824,357	T, 1:50.4	COURTNEY HALL	GARLAND LOBELL	2020	
TACTICAL LANDING	2015	Horse	T , 3 1:50.2 M	\$812,300		SOUTHWIND SERENA	VARENNE	2018	
DREAM TOGETHER	2014	Mare	T , 4 1:51.3 M	\$801,782		DANAE	ANDOVER HALL	2019	
THE ICE DUTCHESS	2016	Mare	T , 3 1:51.1 M	\$774,029	T, 1:50.1	THE ICE QUEEN	CONWAY HALL	2019	<b>T</b>
ICE ATTRACTION	2014	Mare	T , 4 1:50.1 M	\$730,630	T, 1:50	THE ICE QUEEN	CONWAY HALL	2019	<b>T</b>
E L TITAN	2011	Horse	T , 4 1:51.2 F	\$702,473		COURTNEY HALL	GARLAND LOBELL	2015	
LILY STRIDE	2015	Mare	T , 3 1:50.2 M	\$701,858		STERLING VOLO	DONATO HANOVER	* 2018	
CHESTNUT HILL	2017	Horse	T , 3 1:53.1 M	\$622,189	T, 1:51.4	POOF SHE'S GONE	KADABRA	2020	
YES MICKEY	2014	Gelding	T, 31:51.2 S	\$622,128		MY FAVORITE CHIP	PINE CHIP	* 2019	
DON'T LET'EM	2016	Horse	T , 3 1:50.2 M	\$605,083		PASSAGEWAY	ANGUS HALL	2020	
ODDS ON AMETHYST	2011	Gelding	T , 4 1:52.0 M	\$596,176	T, 1:51.3	MYSTICAL SUNSHINE	YANKEE GLIDE	2020	<b>T</b>
PASITHEA FACE S	2012	Mare	T , 5 1:50.4 F	\$579,565		JOVELINOTTE	PASSIONNANT	2017	
MARSEILLE	2016	Horse	T , 3 1:51.4 M	\$516,791	T, 1:50.4	ORDER BY WISH	CANTAB HALL	2020	
YOU KNOW YOU DO	2015	Horse	T , 3 1:53.2 F	\$510,257	T, 1:50.1	YOU WANT ME	CREDIT WINNER	2018	
REAL COOL SAM	2017	Gelding	T , 2 1:52.1 M	\$499,196		COOLER SCHOONER	BROADWAY HALL	2020	<b>T</b>
LOOKSLIKEACHPNDALE	2012	Horse	T , 5 1:51.1 M	\$497,953		POSTER PIN UP	ANDOVER HALL	2018	
CRESCENT FASHION	2012	Horse	T, 51:52.1 S	\$476,571	T, 1:51.3	FASHION FELINE	BROADWAY HALL	2017	
JACK VERNON	2013	Gelding	T , 7 1:52.3 F	\$464,803	T, 1:51.2	VERNON BLUE CHIP	SIR TAURUS	2021	
ASIAGO	2016	Mare	T , 3 1:50.4 M	\$422,360		PLATINUM T	CREDIT WINNER	2019	
PILOT DISCRETION	2016	Horse	T , 3 Q 1:51.4 M	\$413,888	T, 1:51	SELF INDULGENT	SELF POSSESSED	2019	
ROME PAYS OFF	2017	Horse	T , 3 1:52.3 M	\$411,200	T, 1:52.1	ORDER BY WISH	CANTAB HALL	* 2020	
LONG TOM	2014	Horse	T , 3 1:52.1 M	\$410,513		ILIA	WINDSONG'S LEGACY	* 2017	
BEAUTIFUL SIN	2016	Mare	T , 3 1:50.1 M	\$406,289		SINA	CANTAB HALL	2020	
RULES OF THE ROAD	2012	Mare	T , 4 1:52.1 M	\$377,497		RIGHT ON RENEE	ANDOVER HALL	* 2017	

<sup>-</sup> Foals reported as having died before July 1st of their two-year-old year are marked DIED in the Last Raced field. They must be unraced and never bred.

<sup>-</sup> Foals marked with an asterisk (\*) have been exported
- Best Beaten Time (BT) is the fastest time at the mile standard distance for a race that the horse did not win. Only best beaten times (BT) which are faster than the horse's lifetime record, or if the horse doesn't have a record, are displayed here; to see complete detail on best beaten times (BT) for an individual horse, please view the horse's Horse Performance report. Fastest Times are only available for horses foaled from 1990 or later.